MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science
Open Merit
(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic
Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-1 Result Card,
Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Poultry Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 9112 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1021/1100 ( 493/505 (97.624 0 96.18
WASEEM RAMZAN Medical 92.818) )
2 8661 MUHAMMAD FIDA HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 1045/1100 ( 503/555 (90.631 0 91.941
IRFAN Medical 95.000) )
3 9196 SUFIYAN AHMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1033/1100 ( 457/505 (90.495 0 91.523
IQBAL Medical 93.909) )
4 9237 AYESHA ALI HAFIZ F.Sc. Pre- 1015/1100 ( 492/555 (88.649 0 89.736 Fee Chalan
MUHAMMAD ALI Medical 92.273) ) Missing
SHAH
5 8793 GULZAR KHADIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 1058/1100 ( 469/555 (84.505 0 88.004 Fee Chalan
HUSSAIN Medical 96.182) ) Missing
6 9079 MUHAMMAD ATTA F.Sc. Pre- 1043/1100 ( 471/555 (84.865 0 87.848

KASHIF MUHAMMAD Medical 94.818) )



20

21

22

23

24

8827

8660

8700

9239

8852

8464

9078

4571

8467

9104

9001

8869

6084

9058

9087

8861

8455

8349

GHULAM
HUSSAIN RABI

MUHAMMAD
MUNEEB ABID

HAIDER ABBAS

M. ZULQARNAIN

ZEESHAN HAIDER

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL

ALI ABBAS

ZEESHAN LIAQAT

ALI MUJTABA

MUHAMMAD
ALIYAN

DUA FATIMA

SALMAN JAVED

MUHAMMAD
SALMAN

MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

SABIR HUSSAIN

ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD
AZHAR

MUHAMMAD
NOUMAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

GHULAM
MUHAMMAD

ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN

IMAM BUSHK

BASHIR HUSSAIN

MAHER DIN
MUHAMMAD

GHULAM FARID
SIAL

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
RIAZ

ZAFAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
JAVED

MUHAMMAD
TARIQ IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

MANZOOR

HUSSAIN

USMAN

NIAZ HUSSAIN

AZIZ AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1033/1100 (

93.909)

988/1100 (
89.818)

942/1100 (
85.636)

942/1100 (
85.636 )

907/1100 (
82.455)

892/1100 (
81.091)

998/1100 (
90.727)

899/1100 (
81.727)

922/1100 (
83.818)

785/1100 (
71.364)

811/1100 (
73.727)

851/1100 (
77.364)

935/1100 (
85.000)

57071100 (
51.818)

801/1100 (
72.818)

304/570 (
53.333)

614/1100 (
55.818)

594/1100 (
54.000)

455/555 (81.982
)

456/555 (82.162
)

445/555 (80.180
)

428/555 (77.117
)

417/555 (75.135
)

412/555 (74.234
)

381/555 (68.649
)

397/555 (71.532
)

379/550 (68.909
)

386/555 (69.550
)

332/550 (60.364
)

320/555 (57.658
)

263/505 (52.079
)

347/555 (62.523
)

276/555 (49.730
)

304/570 (53.333
)

253/505 (50.099
)

276/555 (49.730
)

85.559

84.458

81.818

79.676

77.333

76.288

75.274

74.59

73.383

70.093

64.371

63.57

61.956

59.31

56.657

53.33

51.816

51.011

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



Alert!

NOTE:
The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.

marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for

admission.
Applicants not Considered

Candidate Father's Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e-
S# Application# Name Name Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran Remarks



