## MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 40700/-**) up-to **14 Oct 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Poultry Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and **\*** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

### **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

Applicants in Marit (Open Marit)

	Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks	
1	9112	MUHAMMAD WASEEM	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1021/1100 ( 92.818 )	493/505 (97.624 )	0	96.18		
2	8661	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	FIDA HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1045/1100 ( 95.000 )	503/555 (90.631 )	0	91.941		
3	9196	SUFIYAN AHMAD	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1033/1100 ( 93.909 )	457/505 (90.495 )	0	91.523		
4	9237	AYESHA ALI	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1015/1100 ( 92.273 )	492/555 (88.649 )	0	89.736	Fee Chalan Missing	
5	8793	GULZAR HUSSAIN	Khadim Hussain	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1058/1100 ( 96.182 )	469/555 (84.505 )	0	88.004	Fee Chalan Missing	
6	9079	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	ATTA MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1043/1100 ( 94.818 )	471/555 (84.865 )	0	87.848		

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

7	8827	GHULAM HUSSAIN RABI	GHULAM MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1033/1100 ( 93.909 )	455/555 (81.982 )	0	85.559	
8	8660	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB ABID	ABID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 ( 89.818 )	456/555 (82.162 )	0	84.458	Documents Missing
9	8700	HAIDER ABBAS	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	942/1100 ( 85.636 )	445/555 (80.180 )	0	81.818	Fee Chalan Missing
10	9239	M. ZULQARNAIN	IMAM BUSHK	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	942/1100 ( 85.636 )	428/555 (77.117 )	0	79.676	
11	8852	ZEESHAN HAIDER	BASHIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	907/1100 ( 82.455 )	417/555 (75.135 )	0	77.333	Fee Chalan Missing
12	8464	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	MAHER DIN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	892/1100 ( 81.091 )	412/555 (74.234 )	0	76.288	
13	9078	ALI ABBAS	GHULAM FARID SIAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	998/1100 ( 90.727 )	381/555 (68.649 )	0	75.274	Fee Chalan Missing
14	4571	ZEESHAN LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	899/1100 ( 81.727 )	397/555 (71.532 )	0	74.59	
15	8467	ALI MUJTABA	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 ( 83.818 )	379/550 (68.909 )	0	73.383	Fee Chalan Missing
16	9104	MUHAMMAD ALIYAN	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	785/1100 ( 71.364 )	386/555 (69.550 )	0	70.093	
17	9001	DUA FATIMA	ZAFAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	811/1100 ( 73.727 )	332/550 (60.364 )	0	64.371	
18	8869	SALMAN JAVED	MUHAMMAD JAVED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	851/1100 ( 77.364 )	320/555 (57.658 )	0	63.57	
19	6084	MUHAMMAD SALMAN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 ( 85.000 )	263/505 (52.079 )	0	61.956	
20	9058	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	570/1100 ( 51.818 )	347/555 (62.523 )	0	59.31	
21	9087	SABIR HUSSAIN	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	801/1100 ( 72.818 )	276/555 (49.730 )	0	56.657	
22	8861	ABDULLAH	USMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	304/570 ( 53.333 )	304/570 (53.333 )	0	53.33	Fee Chalan Missing
23	8455	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	NIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	614/1100 ( 55.818 )	253/505 (50.099 )	0	51.816	
24	8349	MUHAMMAD NOUMAN	AZIZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	594/1100 ( 54.000 )	276/555 (49.730 )	0	51.011	Fee Chalan Missing

# Alert!

#### NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered										
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks			